
Co. Monaghan Motor Club
Loose Surface Autocross

Sunday 30th July
Round 3 of Motorsport Ireland 5 Star Catering National Championship

Class O Overall

No. Name Class TotalRun1 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Run2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Run3 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Run4 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Run5 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3Pos

3    John McGetrick                                    61 350.61191.00  64.68  63.41  62.91 181.24  62.15  59.84  59.25 177.49  60.25  58.73  58.51 175.81  60.06  58.02  57.73 174.80  59.31  57.89  57.60 
760  Paul Garry                                        102 351.71189.32  64.67  62.86  61.79 181.83  60.89  60.21  60.73 179.50  60.19  59.39  59.92 176.78  59.48  58.57  58.73 174.93  59.09  57.88  57.96 
702  Ronan Mackle                                      63 353.08187.13  63.98  61.20  61.95 178.99  59.40  59.22  60.37 177.66  59.48  58.83  59.35 175.62  59.43  57.88  58.31 177.46  59.43  58.35  59.68 
619  Paul Lennon                                       104 359.48500.00  65.18  63.63 184.65  62.55  61.14  60.96 180.51  61.05  59.46  60.00 179.91  60.10  59.19  60.62 179.57  61.16  59.02  59.39 
65   Padraic McHale                                    65 360.36185.35  63.92  60.83  60.60 188.58  59.90  58.76  69.92 181.71  63.06  59.30  59.35 178.65  59.75  59.15  59.75 FAIL  59.87  59.10  
747  Kevin O'Connor                                    106 364.35192.21  65.05  63.84  63.32 184.23  62.68  60.17  61.38 183.14  61.98  60.57  60.59 181.52  61.56  59.87  60.09 182.83  60.85  60.78  61.20 
74   Joseph Smith                                      47 372.28201.97  69.48  66.35  66.14 187.50  63.76  62.05  61.69 184.78  62.68  60.81  61.29 188.84  64.20  62.28  62.36 190.11  63.82  62.71  63.58 
83   James Lambert                                     108 372.52191.91  64.49  63.89  63.53 194.51  62.40  60.15  61.96 196.39  62.27  62.52  71.60 183.22  62.12  60.26  60.84 189.30  62.75  63.32  63.23 
2    Martin Tynan                                      59 376.36204.33  71.06  67.25  66.02 190.81  65.85  62.59  62.37 189.60  64.91  61.79  62.90 213.92  64.72  61.50  87.70 186.76  63.50  61.71  61.55 
22   Michael Tynan                                     510 387.51200.63  68.18  65.65  66.80 198.46  66.14  63.56  63.76 196.84  64.47  65.04  67.33     190.67  66.20  62.25  62.22 
401  Walter Burke                                      411 389.81220.09  75.52  71.55  73.02 200.85  67.68  66.37  66.80 194.72  65.66  64.30  64.76 195.09  65.91  64.47  64.71 195.25  65.70  64.71  64.84 
301  Shane Marron                                      212 392.78213.38  72.94  69.61  70.83 200.41  67.99  66.20  66.22 198.21  66.83  64.92  66.46 196.26  66.47  64.93  64.86 196.52  66.94  65.02  64.56 
1    Alan Pickens                                      113 395.23216.06  73.43  71.02  71.61 198.84  68.32  65.35  65.17 196.39  67.33  64.66  64.40 198.95  67.66  65.59  65.70 199.71  67.86  65.98  65.87 
571  Bobby Cooper                                      514 396.62500.00  73.59 198.40  67.43  65.33  65.64 198.22  67.20  65.70  65.32 200.42  67.27  66.50  66.65 199.81  67.43  65.73  66.65 
928  Martin McAteer                                    315 399.58222.57  76.35  73.16  73.06 204.36  70.49  67.13  66.74 202.37  68.71  67.09  66.57 201.04  69.23  66.18  65.63 198.54  67.52  65.64  65.38 
452  Gerard O'Connell                                  416 404.49215.09  74.36  70.23  70.50 206.51  70.57  68.07  67.87 202.61  69.13  66.31  67.17 201.88  68.61  66.81  66.46 203.02  69.08  67.18  66.76 
423  Mike O'Connor                                     417 417.57221.77  74.78  73.51  73.48 209.50  71.46  69.08  68.96 211.03  71.56  70.02  69.45 208.07  71.11  68.50  68.46      

Class s Overall Saloons

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

74   Joseph Smith                                      Mk2 Escort                         41 372.28201.97 187.50 184.78 188.84 190.11 
2    Martin Tynan                                      Evo 8                              52 376.36204.33 190.81 189.60 213.92 186.76 
22   Michael Tynan                                     Mitsubshi                          53 387.51200.63 198.46 196.84  190.67 
401  Walter Burke                                      Cosworth Escort                    44 389.81220.09 200.85 194.72 195.09 195.25 
301  Shane Marron                                      Mk2 Escort                         25 392.78213.38 200.41 198.21 196.26 196.52 
1    Alan Pickens                                      Nova                               16 395.23216.06 198.84 196.39 198.95 199.71 
571  Bobby Cooper                                      Impreza                            57 396.62500.00 198.40 198.22 200.42 199.81 
928  Martin McAteer                                    Mk2 Escort                         38 399.58222.57 204.36 202.37 201.04 198.54 
452  Gerard O'Connell                                  Escort                             49 404.49215.09 206.51 202.61 201.88 203.02 
423  Mike O'Connor                                     Honda                              410 417.57221.77 209.50 211.03 208.07   

Class sb Overall Specials and Buggies

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

3    John McGetrick                                    Adrenal                            61 350.61191.00 181.24 177.49 175.81 174.80 
760  Paul Garry                                        Casmat                             102 351.71189.32 181.83 179.50 176.78 174.93 
702  Ronan Mackle                                      Semog                              63 353.08187.13 178.99 177.66 175.62 177.46 
619  Paul Lennon                                       Semog                              104 359.48500.00 184.65 180.51 179.91 179.57 
65   Padraic McHale                                    Yakar                              65 360.36185.35 188.58 181.71 178.65 FAIL 
747  Kevin O'Connor                                    Semog                              106 364.35192.21 184.23 183.14 181.52 182.83 
83   James Lambert                                     Semog                              107 372.52191.91 194.51 196.39 183.22 189.30 
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Class 1 All Saloon Cars up to 1450cc Class

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

1    Alan Pickens                                      Nova                               1 395.23216.06 198.84 196.39 198.95 199.71 

Class 2 All Saloon Cars v1451cc to 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

301  Shane Marron                                      Mk2 Escort                         1 392.78213.38 200.41 198.21 196.26 196.52 

Class 3 All Saloon Cars v1451cc to 1650cc 16 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

928  Martin McAteer                                    Mk2 Escort                         1 399.58222.57 204.36 202.37 201.04 198.54 

Class 4 All Saloon Cars 1651cc to 2100cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

74   Joseph Smith                                      Mk2 Escort                         1 372.28201.97 187.50 184.78 188.84 190.11 
401  Walter Burke                                      Cosworth Escort                    2 389.81220.09 200.85 194.72 195.09 195.25 
452  Gerard O'Connell                                  Escort                             3 404.49215.09 206.51 202.61 201.88 203.02 
423  Mike O'Connor                                     Honda                              4 417.57221.77 209.50 211.03 208.07   

Class 5 All Saloon Cars over 2100cc  4WD & Turbo Charged

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

2    Martin Tynan                                      Evo 8                              1 376.36204.33 190.81 189.60 213.92 186.76 
22   Michael Tynan                                     Mitsubshi                          2 387.51200.63 198.46 196.84  190.67 
571  Bobby Cooper                                      Impreza                            3 396.62500.00 198.40 198.22 200.42 199.81 

Class 6 Motorcycle Engined Specials & Buggies over 601cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

3    John McGetrick                                    Adrenal                            1 350.61191.00 181.24 177.49 175.81 174.80 
702  Ronan Mackle                                      Semog                              2 353.08187.13 178.99 177.66 175.62 177.46 
65   Padraic McHale                                    Yakar                              3 360.36185.35 188.58 181.71 178.65 FAIL 

Class 10 Motorcycle Engined Specials & Buggies up to 600cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

760  Paul Garry                                        Casmat                             1 351.71189.32 181.83 179.50 176.78 174.93 
619  Paul Lennon                                       Semog                              2 359.48500.00 184.65 180.51 179.91 179.57 
747  Kevin O'Connor                                    Semog                              3 364.35192.21 184.23 183.14 181.52 182.83 
83   James Lambert                                     Semog                              4 372.52191.91 194.51 196.39 183.22 189.30 
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Class cs Championship Saloons

No. Name Car Class Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

74   Joseph Smith                                      Mk2 Escort                         41 201.97 187.50 184.78 188.84 190.11 184.78 
2    Martin Tynan                                      Evo 8                              52 204.33 190.81 189.60 213.92 186.76 186.76 
22   Michael Tynan                                     Mitsubshi                          53 200.63 198.46 196.84  190.67 190.67 
401  Walter Burke                                      Cosworth Escort                    44 220.09 200.85 194.72 195.09 195.25 194.72 
301  Shane Marron                                      Mk2 Escort                         25 213.38 200.41 198.21 196.26 196.52 196.26 
1    Alan Pickens                                      Nova                               16 216.06 198.84 196.39 198.95 199.71 196.39 
571  Bobby Cooper                                      Impreza                            57 500.00 198.40 198.22 200.42 199.81 198.22 
928  Martin McAteer                                    Mk2 Escort                         38 222.57 204.36 202.37 201.04 198.54 198.54 
452  Gerard O'Connell                                  Escort                             49 215.09 206.51 202.61 201.88 203.02 201.88 
423  Mike O'Connor                                     Honda                              410 221.77 209.50 211.03 208.07  208.07 

Class csb Championship Specials and Buggies

No. Name Car Class Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

3    John McGetrick                                    Adrenal                            61 191.00 181.24 177.49 175.81 174.80 174.80 
760  Paul Garry                                        Casmat                             102 189.32 181.83 179.50 176.78 174.93 174.93 
702  Ronan Mackle                                      Semog                              63 187.13 178.99 177.66 175.62 177.46 175.62 
65   Padraic McHale                                    Yakar                              64 185.35 188.58 181.71 178.65 FAIL 178.65 
619  Paul Lennon                                       Semog                              105 500.00 184.65 180.51 179.91 179.57 179.57 
747  Kevin O'Connor                                    Semog                              106 192.21 184.23 183.14 181.52 182.83 181.52 
83   James Lambert                                     Semog                              107 191.91 194.51 196.39 183.22 189.30 183.22 
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